GURBIR S. GREWAL ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NEW JERSEY 124 Halsey Street, Fifth Floor Post Office Box 45029 Newark, New Jersey 07101 Attorney for Defendant, Gurbir Grewal, Attorney General of New Jersey

By: Olga E. Bradford Deputy Attorney General 973-648-3696 Olga.Bradord@law.njoag.gov

CONSUMER DATA INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION,

Plaintiff,

v.

GURBIR S. GREWAL, (in his official capacity as New Jersey Attorney General).

Defendant.

HON. BRIAN R. MARTINOTTI, U.S.J.D.

HON. TONIANNE BONGIOVANNI, U.S.M.J.

CIVIL ACTION

NO. 3:19-CV-19054-BRM-TJB

Document Electronically Filed

CONSENT ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO FILE AN ANSWER

This matter having come before the Court on motion of Gurbir S. Grewal, Attorney General of New Jersey, by Olga E. Bradford, Deputy Attorney General, appearing on behalf of Defendant, Attorney General Grewal, and with the consent of counsel for the Plaintiff being affixed hereto; and for good cause shown;

IT IS on this 3rd day of February 2020;

ORDERED that the time within which Defendant Gurbir S. Grewal, Attorney General of New Jersey, may serve and file an Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint is hereby extended until January 31, 2020; and it is further

ORDERED that the time within which Defendant may serve and file an Answer to the Complaint is hereby extended for a period of days (5) days from the date of execution of this Order; and it is further

ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be served upon the counsel of record within seven (7) days of receipt hereof.

1 Songrovann By:

HONORABLE TONIANNE J. BONGIOVANNI, U.S.M.J.

I hereby consent to the entry of the foregoing Order

<u>s/ William T. Marshall</u> William T. Marshall, Jr., Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: January 31, 2020